THE DATASHEET OF
C44UVGT6550M54K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 16th Sep 2019
C44U
M-SERIES
ALUMINIUM CAN
CAPACITORS

Change of temperature IEC 60068-2-14
Vibration strength IEC 60068-2-6
PART NUMBER CODING
C4 4 U Q G T 6 2 4 0 M 8 1 K
1-2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Series DC Voltage
Case and
Fixing
Terminals
Code
Capacitance Code (pF) Variants Case Diameter Case Height Tolerance
C4 = MKP
Capacitors
Power
4 =
Cylindrical
types
U = DC-
Link
H = 600V
O = 900V
Q = 1100V
U = 1300V
S = 1500V
V = 1800V
G =
cylindrical
case with
threaded bolt
M12
E =
cylindrical
case without
threaded bolt
T = M6
female
terminals
Y = M8
female
terminals (#)
Q = M8
male
terminals
Digits 9, 10, & 11 indicate
the first 3 digits of
capacitance value.
Digit 8 indicates the
number of zeros that must
be added to obtain rated
capacitance in pF.
M = Standard
N..Z = Special
8 = 85mm
5 = 116mm
1 . . Z
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
# For configuration female terminals M8 the height H1 has to be increased of 2 mm.
Reminder
It is not possible to manufacture every part number which could be created from the coding description.
Please refer to the table of standard part numbers above and ask KEMET for other possibilities.
 16th Sep 2019
C44U
M-SERIES
ORDERING CODE
Part number
C

ESR
@10kHz
(m)
Irms (*)
40°C@10kHz
(Arms)
Rth
(°C/W)
Dimensions
(mm)
SPQ
(pcs)
W
(**)
(kg) Ø H H1
C44UHGT6650M81K 650 600 5 3540 45 1.2 59 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UHGT6800M82K 800 600 4 3575 50 1.4 57 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UHGT6900M83K 900 600 4 3590 50 1.6 56 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UHGT7100M84K 1000 600 4 3600 55 1.7 56 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.4
C44UHGT7110M85K 1100 600 3 3615 55 1.8 57 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UHGT7130M86K 1300 600 5 7080 60 1.1 84 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.6
C44UHGT7210M87K 2100 600 3 6900 80 1.7 82 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.2
C44UOGT6375M81K 375 900 10 3630 45 1.5 53 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UOGT6450M82K 450 900 8 3570 50 1.8 51 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UOGT6500M83K 500 900 7 3545 50 2.0 50 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UOGT6550M84K 550 900 6 3520 55 2.2 49 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UOGT6600M85K 600 900 6 3505 55 2.4 49 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UOGT6700M86K 700 900 10 6775 60 1.3 77 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.7
C44UOGT7120M87K 1200 900 6 7010 80 2.0 76 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UOGT6900M51K 900 900 7 6380 45 1.2 82 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44UOGT7110M52K 1100 900 6 6425 55 1.4 81    3.2 116 153 156 4 8.0
C44UOGT7180M53K 1800 900 7 12765 75 1.2 100 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UOGT7210M54K 2100 900 6 12265 80 1.5 100 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UQGT6240M81K 240 1100 12 2905 45 1.8 48 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UQGT6290M82K 290 1100 10 2880 50 2.1 47 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UQGT6320M83K 320 1100 9 2835 50 2.4 46 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UQGT6360M84K 360 1100 8 2880 55 2.6 45 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UQGT6400M85K 400 1100 7 2920 55 2.8 45 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UQGT6460M86K 460 1100 12 5565 60 1.5 72 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.6
C44UQGT6760M87K 760 1100 7 5550 80 2.3 70 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UQGT6560M51K 560 1100 9 4965 45 1.5 73 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44UQGT6700M52K 700 1100 7 5110 55 1.7 74 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.0
C44UQGT7110M53K 1100 1100 9 9750 75 1.4 100 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.5
C44UQGT7140M54K 1400 1100 7 10220 80 1.6 100 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UUGT6165M81K 165 1300 15 2395 45 2.1 44 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UUGT6200M82K 200 1300 12 2380 50 2.5 43 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UUGT6220M83K 220 1300 11 2340 50 2.8 42 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UUGT6250M84K 250 1300 10 2400 55 3.0 42 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.3
C44UUGT6270M85K 270 1300 9 2365 55 3.3 42 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44UUGT6320M86K 320 1300 15 4645 60 1.7 68 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.6
C44UUGT6530M87K 530 1300 9 4640 80 2.6 66 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UUGT6400M51K 400 1300 11 4255 45 1.7 69 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44UUGT6470M52K 470 1300 9 4120 55 2.0 68 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44UUGT6780M53K 780 1300 11 8295 75 1.5 97 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UUGT6950M54K 950 1300 9 8325 80 1.8 96 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
* Irms value that leads to a ΔT so to have ~70°C in the Hot Spot → THS = TAMB + ΔT = 70°C
** Approximative packaging weight
05/10/06
 16th Sep 2019

ESR
@10kHz
(m)
Irms (*)
40°C@10kHz
(Arms)
Rth
(°C/W)
Dimensions
(mm)
SPQ
(pcs)
W
(**)
(kg) Ø H H1
C44USGT6120M81K 120 1500 17 2030 45 2.5 41 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44USGT6145M82K 145 1500 14 2015 50 2.9 40 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44USGT6165M83K 165 1500 12 2045 50 3.2 40 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44USGT6180M84K 180 1500 11 2015 55 3.5 39 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.4
C44USGT6200M85K 200 1500 10 2045 55 3.8 39 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.6
C44USGT6230M86K 230 1500 17 3895 60 1.9 64 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.7
C44USGT6400M87K 400 1500 10 4085 80 2.8 64 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44USGT6300M51K 300 1500 12 3720 45 1.9 65 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.2
C44USGT6350M52K 350 1500 10 3575 55 2.3 63 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44USGT6550M53K 550 1500 12 6825 75 1.7 91 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.7
C44USGT6700M54K 700 1500 10 7155 80 1.9 93 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
C44UVGT5900M81K 90 1800 19 1740 45 2.8 38 7.1 85 99.5 101 5 4.4
C44UVGT6110M82K 110 1800 16 1745 50 3.3 37 6.4 85 114.5 116 5 4.8
C44UVGT6125M83K 125 1800 14 1770 50 3.6 37 5.8 85 124.5 126 5 5.1
C44UVGT6140M84K 140 1800 13 1795 55 3.9 37 5.6 85 134.5 136 5 5.4
C44UVGT6150M85K 150 1800 12 1750 55 4.3 37 5.1 85 144.5 146 5 5.7
C44UVGT6175M86K 175 1800 19 3385 60 2.1 61 3.8 85 178.5 180 5 6.7
C44UVGT6300M87K 300 1800 12 3505 80 3.2 60 2.6 85 268.5 270 5 9.1
C44UVGT6220M51K 220 1800 14 3120 45 2.2 60 3.7 116 133 136 4 7.3
C44UVGT6275M52K 275 1800 12 3210 55 2.5 61 3.2 116 153 156 4 8.1
C44UVGT6450M53K 450 1800 14 6380 75 1.8 89 2.1 116 233 236 4 11.4
C44UVGT6550M54K 550 1800 12 6425 80 2.1 89 1.8 116 273 276 4 13.1
* Irms value that leads to a ΔT so to have ~70°C in the Hot Spot → THS = TAMB + ΔT = 70°C
** Approximative packaging weight
MARKING
Typical data on marking: